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INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE

EFFECTIVE ONLY IF COMMUNICATED BY SCHOOL DISTRICT ON ‘DAY OF’
MORNING NOTIFICATION: BEFORE 7AM

Please confirm your stop and time. Timing has been adjusted to account for route path
changes or poor road conditions. Parents are responsible for ensuring students can safely
get to/from the bus stop.

The following bus stops and times FOR ROUTE 2 have been modified for use
during inclement weather events where road conditions may be poor:

Route Notes: Route 2 will not go through the Paradise Valley, or down
Roberts/Loubert Road.

Alternate Bus Stop
Regular Bus Stop

(During Weather Event)

8114 Centennial Dr > Oceanside Resort
3340 Padgett Rd > Oceanside Resort
3980 Padgett Rd > Blue Mountain Trailer Park
Padgett & Valley - Blue Mountain Trailer Park
Padgett & Myrtle - Blue Mountain Trailer Park

Roberts & Thunderbay - Hwy 101 & Roberts
Roberts & Leaside > Hwy 101 & Roberts

Roberts & Scotch Fir - Hwy 101 & Loubert

Scotch Fir & Lee > Hwy 101 & Loubert
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AM Time

2A 8:05
8:06
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:19
8:25
8:33
8:35
8:39
8:45

Uncontrolled document if printed.

Bus stop

Hwy 101 & Cariboo

Hwy 101 & Rifle Range
Hwy 101 & Southhill
Hwy 101 & Pebble Beach
Oceanside Resort
Nootka/Selkirk (WV)
Blue Mountain Trailer Park
Cranberry & Haslam
Cranberry & Marlatt
Cranberry & Manson
BROOKS SCHOOL
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PM Time

2B 2:27
2:30
2:34
2:37
2:40
3:19
2A 3:26
3:35
3:36
3:38
3:47
3:54
3:55
4:00
4:02
4:04

Uncontrolled document if printed.

Bus stop

KELLY CREEK SCHOOL
Lang Bay Hall

Loubert & Hwy 101
Roberts & Hwy 101
12188 HWY 101

Manson & Drake
BROOKS SCHOOL
Cranberry & Manson
Cranberry & Marlatt
Cranberry & Haslam
Blue Mountain Trailer Park
Hwy 101 & Cariboo

Rifle Range & HWY 101
Southhill & Hwy 101
Pebble Beach & Hwy 101

Oceanside Resort
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