

### Route 2

#### **INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE**

#### EFFECTIVE ONLY IF COMMUNICATED BY SCHOOL DISTRICT ON 'DAY OF'

**MORNING NOTIFICATION: BEFORE 7AM** 

Please confirm your stop and time. Timing has been adjusted to account for route path changes or poor road conditions. Parents are responsible for ensuring students can safely get to/from the bus stop.

The following bus stops and times FOR ROUTE 2 have been modified for use during inclement weather events where road conditions may be poor:

**Route Notes:** Route 2 will not go through the Paradise Valley, or down Roberts/Loubert Road.

Regular Bus Stop		Alternate Bus Stop
negular bus Stop		(During Weather Event)
8114 Centennial Dr	$\rightarrow$	Oceanside Resort
3340 Padgett Rd	$\rightarrow$	Oceanside Resort
3980 Padgett Rd	$\rightarrow$	Blue Mountain Trailer Park
Padgett & Valley	$\rightarrow$	Blue Mountain Trailer Park
Padgett & Myrtle	$\rightarrow$	Blue Mountain Trailer Park
Roberts & Thunderbay	$\rightarrow$	Hwy 101 & Roberts
Roberts & Leaside	$\rightarrow$	Hwy 101 & Roberts
Roberts & Scotch Fir	$\rightarrow$	Hwy 101 & Loubert
Scotch Fir & Lee	$\rightarrow$	Hwy 101 & Loubert



# Route 2

### **INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE**

AM	Time	Bus stop
2A	8:05	Hwy 101 & Cariboo
	8:06	Hwy 101 & Rifle Range
	8:08	Hwy 101 & Southhill
	8:09	Hwy 101 & Pebble Beach
	8:12	Oceanside Resort
	8:19	Nootka/Selkirk (WV)
	8:25	Blue Mountain Trailer Park
	8:33	Cranberry & Haslam
	8:35	Cranberry & Marlatt
	8:39	Cranberry & Manson
	8:45	<b>BROOKS SCHOOL</b>



# Route 2

### **INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE**

PM	Time	Bus stop
2B	2:27	KELLY CREEK SCHOOL
20		
	2:30	Lang Bay Hall
	2:34	Loubert & Hwy 101
	2:37	Roberts & Hwy 101
	2:40	12188 HWY 101
	3:19	Manson & Drake
2A	3:26	BROOKS SCHOOL
	3:35	Cranberry & Manson
	3:36	Cranberry & Marlatt
	3:38	Cranberry & Haslam
	3:47	Blue Mountain Trailer Park
	3:54	Hwy 101 & Cariboo
	3:55	Rifle Range & HWY 101
	4:00	Southhill & Hwy 101
	4:02	Pebble Beach & Hwy 101
	4:04	Oceanside Resort